## 502768434 04/15/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2815029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	04/10/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TACHI-S CO., LTD		
Street Address:	3-3-7, MATSUBARA-CHO, AKISHIMA-SHI		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	196-8611		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14246200	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602862929

**Email:** usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSA0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. LENT
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel P. Lent/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=73W0176#page1.tif

PATENT 502768434 REEL: 032677 FRAME: 0873

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the JAPAN, having its principal place of business at 33-8, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU TOKYO 108-8410, JAPAN ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following patent application:

		10 1 1 N 100	2023	
	4 8 5 8 6 5 5 5 5		<u>,</u> ∡033%	
With a Re of BY	1929020U	Area A	V 1000 A	1
US. Application No.:		. 1316(1	. (****	Application"
The Property of the Contract o		? ···		T. T

WHEREAS, TACHI-S CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN, having a place of business at 3-3-7, MATSUBARA-CHO, AKISHIMA-SHI, TOKYO 196-8611, JAPAN ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 10th day of April ,\_2014\_\_.

RECORDED: 04/15/2014

By: Kozi Kunegowa)

Name: Koji KAMEGAWA

Title: General Manager of Intellectual Property Department

<u>MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA</u>

PATENT REEL: 032677 FRAME: 0874